		447928		
	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): $\Im \mathcal{T} \cdot \Im \mathcal{D}$ Don McNiel nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>McNiel International Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>2560 Waits Avenue</u> 		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ OtherExecution Execution	<u>Fort Worth, Texas 776109</u> Street Address: <u>2560 Waits Avenue</u> City: <u>Fort Worth</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>76109</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. 09/222552 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Address: <u>Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Street Address: <u>901 Main Street, Ste. 4300</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75202</u>	 Deposit Account number: <u>19-4547</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. W. THOMAS TIMMONS Name of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>on 7 (1)</u> <u>on 7 (1)</u> <u>on 7 (1)</u> <u>on 7 (1)</u> <u>August 4. 2000</u> <u>Date</u>		

579011.1/SP3/34614/0106/08042000

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE **OF PATENT RIGHTS**

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in the further consideration of the assumption and agreement to pay by McNiel International Corporation ("Assignee") of that certain promissory note dated November 19, 1998, executed by Don McNiel ("Assignor") to James H. Webb in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000), Assignor does hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign, and convey unto Assignee all his right, title, and interest in and to the creation, invention, and plans for that certain "Trash Receptacle with Bag Dispenser" as described in Application for Grant of U.S. Letters Patent bearing Attorney Docket No. P-A652, and all rights therein, including rights to patent, if and when issued.

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents and instruments as may reasonably be required by Assignee to effectuate the assignment of all Assignor's rights and properly to record same in the proper office.

This Assignment is subject to a Security Agreement/Pledge dated February 26, 1999, from McNiel to James H. Webb.

Executed February 26, 1999.

on M- Ne

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 36, 1999, by Don McNiel.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

14/3000

Printed Name of Notary: KEBECCA L. HOFFMAN



21195v 1

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0711



REQUISITION FOR CHECKS

August 4, 2000	August 4, 2000		4:00		
TODAY'S DATE DATE NEEDED			TIME NEEDED		
Assistant Commission for Patents			\$	40	
PAYEE	******************		AMOUNT	······································	
Recordation Fee - Trash Receptacle	e with Bag Dispenser				
SERVICE PROVIDED					
55102.0101	OR				
CLIENT-MATTER NO.			FIRM H	EXPENSE	
McNiel International	Trash Receptable with Bag Dispenser				
CLIENT NAME	MATTER NAME				
				9 4 0 J	
	ACCOUNTIN	IG USE ONLY			
VENDOR ID	INVOICE NO.		INVOIO	E DATE	
DISB CODE	MULTI INVOICE		C.O.D.	EXPRESS	REGULAR
ATTY/LA NO.			FOREIC	GN	
G/L NUMBER					
DESCRIPTION					
Tom Timmons		Shirley Gray	Ext. 47	33	
REQUESTED BY – Attorney Name	RETURN TO – Secretary / Staff				

RECORDED: 08/07/2000